TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM742130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovatus Flagship Fund I, LP		07/14/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schutt Sports, LLC		
Street Address:	9400 Bradford Rd.		
Internal Address:	c/o Certor Sports, LLC		
City:	Plainfield		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46168		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Schutt Sports IP, LLC		
Street Address:	9400 Bradford Rd.		
Internal Address:	c/o Certor Sports, LLC		
City:	Plainfield		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46168		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1215983	BOLCO	
Registration Number:	2219998	HOLLYWOOD BASES	
Registration Number:	1634240	HOLLYWOOD IMPACT	
Registration Number:	1636239	JACK CORBETT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152483040

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-252-3552 mward@bradley.com Email:

Mary Ward **Correspondent Name:**

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007794 FRAME: 0500

900707786

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		1600 Division St Ste 700 Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mary Ward		
SIGNATURE:		/Mary Ward/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/19/2022		
Total Attachments: 3				

source=ICP - Schutt Partial Release of IP Security (Executed) 4876-4311-7610 1#page1.tif source=ICP - Schutt Partial Release of IP Security (Executed) 4876-4311-7610 1#page2.tif source=ICP - Schutt Partial Release of IP Security (Executed) 4876-4311-7610 1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007794 FRAME: 0501

PARTIAL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is made to that First Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 18, 2021, by and among SCHUTT SPORTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SCHUTT SPORTS IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the other parties thereto collectively as "Debtors" (herein so called), and INNOVATUS FLAGSHIP FUND I, LP, a Delaware limited partnership as "Agent" (herein so called), as of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7356, Frame 0517, and Reel 056893, Frame 0877 (the "Security Agreement"), and which relates to the patents and trademarks described in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Property").

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) fully releases and terminates its security interest in the Released Property, and (ii) to the extent appropriate only to further evidence its release, reassigns to Debtors, with no representation or warranty, all of the Released Property. This is a partial release, and it shall in no manner release, affect or impair the security interests in favor of Agent, under the Security Agreement or otherwise, against any Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), other than the Released Property.

Dated this 14th day of July, 2022.

AGENT:

INNOVATUS FLAGSHIP FUND I, LP

Andrew Hobson

TRADEMARK REEL: 007794 FRAME: 0502

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
BOLCO	73259014	4/21/1980	1215983	11/9/1982
HOLLYWOOD	75268048	4/2/1997	2219998	1/26/1999
BASES				
HOLLYWOOD IMPACT	74055028	5/2/1990	1634240	2/5/1991
IMPACI				
JACK CORBETT	74055033	5/2/1990	1636239	2/26/1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 007794 FRAME: 0503

Patents

Patent	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Base System for Baseball and Softball	11/983,589	November 9, 2007	8,070,631	December 6, 2011

RECORDED: 07/19/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007794 FRAME: 0504